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This application has been filed seeking the relief
« of quashiphg the impunged orders dated 9-3-92 and 10-8-92

which revealg that the applicant was not; promoted to HSG II

(Rs. 1600=2660) weeefe 1-10-91 because "ha% was awarded penalty
of withhglding of: next increment for three months in 1990~91
due to which his record of service was not considered satis—
factory by the OPC". He has also scught the relief of quashing
the ordep dated 25-11-82 transferring the applicant to Sub-

post Offlice, Jhensi/which he thinks was as & result of his

|
2- The facts of the case shouw thﬁ(t the D.P.C. which met

non-prorrrot ion weBefe 1=10-91s

in December,1991 for considering promotlion;to the. HSG-II under

|

P (frznmad Cxdoru Rewews ] |
the B.ReC. Schemel‘introduced vide the D?partment of Poste

5 hiie it
@ommunication of 11-10-91/did not find the applicent fit for

promotion due to the imposition of the penalty of stoppage of

the next increment for three months a&arded vide a memoc of
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senior| Superintendent of post Offices dated 21-1=91, whieh is

apparept’interalia’from the wordings bf‘ the impunged order
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dated 10-9-82 (AnnSKure CA-II) which have been reproduced in

para-1 abave, The D.P,C. which met in December,1992 approved
the applicant for promotion w.e.f. 1=1=92 and the promotion

order dated 20-1-93 (Annexure CA-III) was issued to this effect.

3= The applicant has stated that in accordance with the

Department| of Personnel No.21/5/70/ﬁ/(m) Fated 15=5-71 promotion

e I
of the—official cannot be withheld on acc?unt of imposition of

|
the penalty of stoppage of increment, We observe that in this
|

Govt.letter the following statements have been made §

"A inlﬁase of promotion of a Gové servent, who has been
ayarded the penalty of censure, ﬁhe penalty of recovery
from his pay of the loss caused ﬁy him to Govt_ or of
with-holding his increment(s) do%s not stand in the way

of his consideration for promotion though in the latter
case promotion is not given effeqt to during the currency
of the penalty, uwhile, thereforé, the fact of the
imposition of such a penalty doeé not by itself debar

the Govt servants concemed from}being considered for
promotion, it is also taken into account by the Departmental
Promotion Committee, or the competent authority, as the
cgse may be, in the overall assessment of his service record

far judging his suitability or otherwise for promotion."

4= ¥e |find from the record that applicant seems to have been

|
found unfit for promotion merely on accounk of the imposition of

!
the penalty of stoppage of his next incremfnt for 3 months, This

is very clear from the impugned order dateP 10-8<93 (Annexure-CA 2)
1
which statels that the aspplicant "was awarfed the penalty of with-

holding of pext increment for 3 months in ?990—91 due to which

his record pf service was not considered satisfactory by the D.P.C."
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« The D.P.C. seems to have found him unfit

merely lon the basis of the fact opévept of the award of the

said pqnalty. In accordance with the tovernment’ instructions
quoted [in para 3 above the single fect of the award of the said
penaltyl cannot make an official unfit{for promotion though no
promotipn can be given effect to during the currency of the
penalty, The penalty was imposed vide the memo datsd 21-1=-91

‘TJ whei

mentioned above, It is not clear as to why the applicent's

next increment was due, Normally it spould have been due sometim
during the period between 21-1-91 (date of the memo ibid) and

21-1-824 The promotion could not have been given effect to for

3 months from the date of its accrual Turing this period, It

has been stated in para 27 of the Rejoﬂnder Affidavit that the

increment was actually with-held from July 1992 to geptember 1992,

) ) i
5= & Bn examination of the case rev}eals that there is no

evidence| to show that the D,P.C, which met in December 1991

did not ffind him fit for promotion cansﬁdering his overall

»
performance as reflected in his A,C.R.s and—bhe-grevity—ef—the
. |
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On the dther hend it is seen from the Jenior superintendent
\

of post |pffices, Jhansi Division order{

of 1-5-92 (Annexure -CA 1)

that oneé Shri N,D,Srivastava has been ﬁecommended for promotion
|
we8efe 1-10-91 with the proviso that +e would 'hot be promoted

1
till the punichment of stoppage of increment for 3 months vide

=

memo  Nb.CR3/493/90 dated 15-11-91 is obere " "AS such ,we find

it apphopriate to direct which we herePy do, that the applicant's
i

case fdr promotion to HSG-1I (1600—26&0) should be reviewed
by the |appropriate DsP.Ce and the adj‘dication of his fitness
for promotion w.e.fs 1-10-91 be considered on the basis of

| 4

the overall assessment of his service record yim. as provided

|
in thel Government instructions of 15-?-91 ibid, This review

should| be done within four months from the date of ~gammunication
of thils order. with this direction the applicetion is disposed
of. No orxder as to cost.
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DATEDEAllahabad MarchX4 »199%4.
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